Year

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Maine Basketball State Championship Games

Champion
Gardiner
Hampden
South Portland
Westbrook
Westbrook
Westbrook
Westbrook
Bangor
Caribou
Portland
Portland
South Portland
Cony
Portland
Cony
Presque Isle
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Cony

Cony
Presque Isle
Cony

Mt. Blue

Girls A

Runner Up

Morse

Mt. Blue (Overtime)
Bangor

Mt. Blue
Skowhegan
Old Town
Presque Isle
South Portland
Portland
Caribou
Waterville
Stearns
Portland
Cony
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Westbrook
Portland
Westbrook
Westbrook
Portland
Westbrook

Lewiston

Score

70-62
66-65
56-35
52-34
80-42
88-66
61-59
56-44
70-60
85-64
56-49
48-38
49-47
70-57
59-57
47-44
77-67
69-52
68-66
56-53
66-55
54-51
77-49
52-46
78-61



2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Mt. Blue
Nokomis
McAuley
McAuley
Deering
Cony
Sanford
Cony
Deering
Deering
Scarborough
McAuley
McAuley
McAuley
McAuley
Lawrence
York
Messalonskee

Greely

McAuley
McAuley
Cony
Nokomis
Cony
McAuley
Cony
McAuley
Oxford Hills
Messalonskee
Skowhegan
Hampden
Cony
Bangor
Oxford Hills
Thornton
Lawrence
Brunswick

Hampden

54-41
53-43
67-61
50-39
50-41
58-40
47-41
46-41
55-43
49-34
52-32
39-23
54-41
60-45
67-41
50-43
58-57
58-33
53-38



